

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
1	3-HOLE PUNCH, DELUXE	EA	UNV74323	\$0.48	UNIVERSAL	Y	
2	BATTERY, "AA", ENERGIZER (4 PK)	PK	EVVEE91BP4	\$1.48	ENERGIZER	Y	
3	BATTERY, AAA, ENERGIZER (4 PK)	PK	EVVEE92BP4	\$1.63	ENERGIZER	Y	
4	BATTERY, AA, COPPERTOP, BULK (144 BX)	BX	DURPC1500BK	\$19.62	DURACELL	Y	PRICED AS 144/BX, SOLD AS 24/BX
5	BATTERY, AA, COPPERTOP, (24 BX)	BX	DURPC1500BK	\$3.27	DURACELL	Y	
6	BINDER, 1/2" RND RING, BLACK	EA	UNV30401	\$0.50	UNIVERSAL	Y	
7	BINDER, 1" ROUND RINGS, BLACK	EA	AVE03301	\$0.50	AVERY	Y	
8	BINDER, 1" ROUND RINGS, RED	EA	AVE03310	\$0.50	AVERY	Y	
9	BINDER, 1" VIEW, BLACK	EA	AVE05710	\$1.02	AVERY	Y	
10	BINDER, 1" VIEW, WHITE	EA	AVE05711	\$1.02	AVERY	Y	
11	BINDER, 1.5" VIEW, RND RING, BLACK	EA	UNV20721	\$1.53	UNIVERSAL	Y	
12	BINDER, 1.5" ROUND RINGS, BLUE	EA	AVE03400	\$0.61	AVERY	Y	
13	BINDER, 2" ANTI-MICROBIAL, BLACK	EA	CRD32220	\$1.47	CARDINAL	Y	
14	BINDER, 2" RING, BLACK	EA	AVE03501	\$0.81	AVERY	Y	
15	BINDER, 3" RING, BLACK	EA	AVE03602	\$1.02	AVERY	Y	
16	BINDING, PLASTIC COMB, 1/4"DIA, BLACK (25)	BX	FEL52320	\$0.01	FELLOWES	Y	
17	BOARD, TAG, 12 X 9, WHITE, (100)	PK	PAC5211	\$1.06	PACON	Y	
18	BOOKEND, ECONOMY, 9"H, BLACK	PR	UNV54091	\$0.14	UNIVERSAL	Y	
19	BUSINESS CARD, INKJET, WHITE	PK	AVE8371	\$0.49	AVERY	Y	
20	CD-R DISC, 700MB/80min	EA	MAX648201	\$0.12	MAXELL	Y	
21	CALENDAR, DESK, MONTHLY 22 X 17, 2021	EA	HOD124	\$1.90	HOUSE OF DOOLIT	Y	
22	CALENDAR, WALL, RULED BLOCKS, 8 X 11 2021	EA	AAGPM128	\$1.11	AT A GLANCE	Y	
23	CALENDAR REFILL DESK -12 MOS	EA	HOD126	\$0.69	HOUSE OF DOOLIT	Y	

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
24	CHAIRMAT, 46 X 60 Non-studded	EA	DEFM21442F	\$12.61	DEFLECTO	Y	
25	CLIPS, #1, SMALL	BX	UNV72210BX	\$0.25	UNIVERSAL	Y	
26	CLIPS, BINDER, #1, SMALL	PK	UNV72210	\$2.05	UNIVERSAL	Y	
27	CLIPS, BINDER, MEDIUM	DZ	UNV10210	\$0.50	UNIVERSAL	Y	
28	CLIPS BINDER, LARGE	PK	ACC72100	\$0.70	ACCO	Y	1-1/16" size
29	CLIPS, BINDER, JUMBO	PK	UNV72220	\$5.04	UNIVERSAL	Y	
30	CLIPBOARD, STD CLP, LETTER	EA	UNV40304	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
31	CLIPBOARD, SLIMMATE, 1", PINK	EA	SAU00835	\$1.53	SAUNDERS	Y	
32	COFFEE PACKS, PRE-MEASURED, GREEN MTN	BX	GMT4461	\$55.38	GREEN MOUNTAIN	Y	PRICED AS 50/CT, 2.2OZ PACK. LOWER COST ALT: WB MASON SHAZAM @ 14.85/CT 24/CT 2.25OZ PACK
33	COMPOSITION BOOK, 9.75 X 7.5, WHITE	EA	MEA09910	\$1.33	MEAD	Y	
34	COMPOSITION BOOK, MANILLA, 7 X 8.5	EA	PACMMK3712	\$0.25	PACON	Y	
35	COMPOSITION NOTEBOOK, WIDE RULED	EA	PACMMK3711	\$1.02	PACON	Y	
36	COMPUTER PAPER, PERF, 9.5X11, 2300CT	CT	TST7143	\$8.19	ALLIANCE	Y	
37	CORRECTION FLUID, ALL PURPOSE, WHITE	EA	BICWOC12WE	\$0.04	BIC	Y	
38	CORRECTION FLUID, X, COVERAGE, WHITE	DZ	BICWOFEC12W	\$0.74	BIC	Y	
39	CORRECTION TAPE, MINI, 5/PK	PK	PAP5032315	\$1.51	PAPERMATE	Y	
40	CRAYOLA CRAYON, 24/PK, ASSTD	BX	CYO523024	\$1.30	CRAYOLA	Y	
41	CRAYOLA CRAYON, 8/PK, ASST	BX	CYO523008	\$0.81	CRAYOLA	Y	
42	CUTLERY PLASTIC COMBO PACK (1000 ASST)	PK	DXECM168	\$7.85	DIXIE	Y	PRICED AS 1000/PK, SOLD AS 168/PK
43	CUPS, HOT, 12 OZ. (50 PK)	PK	DXE2338PATH	\$2.59	DIXIE	Y	
44	CUPS, COLD, 12 OZ. (50 PK)	PK	BWKTRANSCU	\$1.50	BOARDWALK	Y	

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
45	DISK MAILER, 6X8 5/8, WHITE	BX	QUA64126	\$0.04	QUALITY PARK	Y	
46	DIVIDERS, INSERT, 11X8.5, CLEAR	ST	AVE11112	\$0.50	AVERY	Y	
47	DIVIDERS, INSERT, 11X8.5, MULTI-COLORED	ST	AVE11123	\$1.01	AVERY	Y	
48	DIVIDERS, INSERT, 5-TAB, LTR, (5/SET)	ST	WLJ54310	\$0.01	WILSON JONES	Y	
49	DIVIDERS, INSERT, 8-TAB, LTR, MULTI-COLORED	ST	WLJ54311	\$0.01	WILSON JONES	Y	
50	DIVIDERS, INSERT, 5-TAB, LTR, MULTI-COLOR	ST	AVE11118	\$0.05	AVERY	Y	
51	DIVIDER, WRITE-ON/ERASABLE TAB, LETTER	ST	UNV20815	\$0.50	UNIVERSAL	Y	
52	DIVIDER, PLASTIC POCKET 8TB, ASST	ST	AVE11903	\$0.44	AVERY	Y	
53	ENVELOPE, #10, WHITE, (500/BX)	BX	WBM35210	\$4.80	WB MASON	Y	
54	ENVELOPE, #10 WINDOW SECURED, WHITE	BX	QUA69222	\$18.12	QUALITY PARK	Y	
55	ENVELOPE, CLASP 6 X 9 , BROWN (100)	BX	WBM35260	\$2.30	WB MASON	Y	
56	ENVELOPE, CLASP, 9 X 12, BROWN (100)	BX	WBM35264	\$3.74	WB MASON	Y	
57	ENVELOPE, CLASP, 10 X 13, BROWN (100)	BX	WBM35267	\$3.66	WB MASON	Y	
58	ENVELOPE, CLASP 11.5 X 14.5, BROWN (100)	BX	QUA37805	\$3.08	QUALITY PARK	Y	
59	ENVELOPE, FLAP, SELF-STICK, 9 X 12, WHITE (100)	BX	UNV42101	\$3.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
60	FASTENER, PRONG, 1", BRASS	BX	LEO4RBP	\$0.14	CHARLES LEONARD	Y	
61	FILING CABINET, 2-DRW, LTR, VERT, PUTTY	EA	ALEPA542820P	\$54.57	ALERA	Y	
62	FILING CABINET, 4-DRW, LTR, PUTTY	EA	EFS41106	\$84.44	OIF	Y	
63	FILE FOLDERS, 1/5 TAB, YELLOW (25)	PK	UNV14119	\$4.88	UNIVERSAL	Y	
64	FILE FOLDERS, 1/5 TAB, BLUE (25)	PK	UNV14116	\$4.88	UNIVERSAL	Y	
65	FILE FOLDER, 1/3, GREEN (100)	BX	UNV10502	\$6.17	UNIVERSAL	Y	
66	FILE, EXPANDING 6-POCKET, LTR (6)	EA	SMD70540	\$3.28	SMEAD	Y	
67	FLASH DRIVE - 8 GB	EA	VER97088	\$2.04	VERBATIM	Y	

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
68	FLASH DRIVE - 16 GB	EA	SDISDCZ60016	\$5.43	SANDISK	Y	
69	FLASH DRIVE - 32 GB	EA	VER96806	\$10.12	VERBATIM	Y	
70	FOLDER, HANGING, 1/5 CUT, LTR (25)	BX	WBM14115	\$4.37	WB MASON	Y	
71	FOLDER, MANILA, 1/3 CUT, LTR (100)	BX	WBM12113	\$6.17	WB MASON	Y	
72	FOLDER, CLASSIFICATION, 4SEC, LTR, (RED)	BX	UNV10250	\$2.51	UNIVERSAL	Y	
73	FOLDER, CLASSIFICATION, 2SEC, LTR, BLUE	BX	UNV10301	\$5.86	UNIVERSAL	Y	
74	FOLDER, FASTENER, END TAB, LETTER, RED	BX	SMD25740	\$7.69	SMEAD	Y	
75	GLUE STICK, ELMERS, 77OZ, WHITE	EA	EPIE524	\$0.35	ELMERS	Y	
76	GLUE STICK, .74 OZ., CLEAR	EA	UNV75750EA	\$0.30	UNIVERSAL	Y	
77	HI-LITER, CHISEL, FLUORESCENT YELLOW	DZ	UNV08861	\$1.48	UNIVERSAL	Y	
78	HI-LITER, CHISEL, FLUORESCENT YELLOW	DZ	SAN64324	\$1.48	SANFORD	Y	
79	HI-LITER, POCKET, FLUORESCENT YELLOW	DZ	UNV08851	\$1.69	UNIVERSAL	Y	
80	HI-LITER, POCKET, CHISEL, BRIGHT YELLOW	DZ	PENSL12G	\$2.51	PENTEL	Y	
81	INDEX CARD, PLAIN, 3 X 5, WHITE (100)	PK	UNV47200	\$0.50	UNIVERSAL	Y	
82	INDEX CARD, PLAIN, 4 X 6, WHITE (100)	PK	UNV47220	\$0.76	UNIVERSAL	Y	
83	INDEX CARD, RULED, 4 X 6, WHITE (100)	PK	UNV47230	\$0.76	UNIVERSAL	Y	
84	INDEX CARD, RULED, 5 X 8, WHITE	PK	UNV47250	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
85	LABEL, LASER, 1 X 2 5/8, WHITE (3000)	BX	AVE30600	\$2.97	AVERY	Y	3000/BX
86	LABEL, LASER, 2 X 4, WHITE (1000)	BX	AVE30603	\$2.97	AVERY	Y	
87	LABEL, ID, 2 X 4, SELF-ADHESIVE, WHITE (120)	PK	UNV50113	\$0.37	UNIVERSAL	Y	
88	LABEL, FILE FOLDER, 2/3 X 3 7/16 WHITE (1500)	PK	AVE30632	\$0.69	AVERY	Y	
89	MARKER, CRAYOLA, WASHABLE, FINE (8)	ST	CYO587809	\$2.55	CRAYOLA	Y	lowest 8/PK price
90	MARKER, CRAYOLA, WASHABLE, BROAD (8)	ST	CYO587832	\$3.08	CRAYOLA	Y	
91	MARKER, X-FINE, BLACK	DZ	SAN37001	\$2.00	SANFORD	Y	
92	MARKER, X-FINE, GREEN	DZ	SAN30004	\$1.69	SANFORD	Y	
93	MARKER, X-FINE, RED	DZ	SAN37002	\$2.00	SANFORD	Y	

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
94	MARKER, ULTRA-FINE, BLACK	DZ	BICGPMU11BK	\$2.00	BIC	Y	
95	MARKER, PEN-STYLE, PERM, FINE, BLUE	DZ	UNV07073	\$1.48	UNIVERSAL	Y	
96	MARKER, PEN-STYLE, PERM, FINE, BLACK	DZ	UNV07071	\$1.48	UNIVERSAL	Y	
97	MARKER, PEN-STYLE, PERM, FINE, RED	DZ	UNV07072	\$1.26	UNIVERSAL	Y	
98	MARKER, FIBER PT, POCKET, FINE, BLACK	DZ	LMK11201	\$1.07	LIQUIMARK	Y	
99	MARKER, FLAIR, MEDIUM, RED	DZ	UNV50503	\$1.07	UNIVERSAL	Y	
100	MARKER, PERM, CHISEL, REG, BLACK	DZ	UNV07051	\$1.22	UNIVERSAL	Y	
101	MARKER, PERM, CHISEL, REG, RED	DZ	UNV07052	\$1.22	UNIVERSAL	Y	
102	MARKER, DRY ERASE, FINE, ASST., (4)	ST	UNV43670	\$0.78	UNIVERSAL	Y	
103	MARKER, DRY ERASE, CHISEL, BLUE	DZ	UNV43653	\$1.51	UNIVERSAL	Y	
104	MARKER, DRY ERASE, CHISEL, BLACK	DZ	UNV43651	\$1.51	UNIVERSAL	Y	
105	MARKER, DRY ERASE, CHISEL, GREEN	DZ	UNV43654	\$1.28	UNIVERSAL	Y	
106	MARKER, DRY ERASE, CHISEL, RED	DZ	UNV43652	\$1.28	UNIVERSAL	Y	
107	MARKER, DRY ERASE, CHISEL (4)	ST	UNV43650	\$1.47	UNIVERSAL	Y	
108	MARKER, DRY ERASE, BROAD, BLACK	DZ	UNV43651	\$1.51	UNIVERSAL	Y	
109	MARKER, FLIP CHART, BULLET, BLACK (8)	DZ	SAN1760445	\$1.26	SANFORD	Y	PRICED SA 12/PK, SOLD AS 8/PK
110	MESSAGE PAD, PINK, 2-SIDED (50/PAD)	DZ	UNV48023	\$0.01	UNIVERSAL	Y	
111	NAPKINS, WHITE, (500 PK)	PK	TRKDX900	\$3.00	TORK	Y	PRICED AS 500/PK, SOLD AS 6000/CS
112	NOTE BOOK, COLLEGE RULE, 8 X 10 1/2, WHITE	EA	MEA05512	\$0.37	MEAD	Y	
113	NOTEBOOK, 10.5X8, LGL RULE	EA	UNV66620	\$0.80	UNIVERSAL	Y	
114	NOTEBOOK, HARDBOUND W/POCKET, LGL RULE, 8.5 X 11, WHITE, 96 SHEET	EA	MEA06100	\$1.94	MEAD	Y	
115	PAPER TOWELS, WHITE, 2-PLY,	DZ	BWK6280	\$11.27	BOARDWALK	Y	
116	PAPER, COPY, WHITE, LETTER, 20# (500/RM)	RM	WBM21200	\$2.63	WB MASON	Y	PRICED AS RM, SOLD AS 10/CT

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
117	PAPER, COPY, WHITE, LETTER, 20# (5000/CT)	CT	WBM21200	\$26.21	WB MASON	Y	
118	PAPER, PAD, LGL W/MARGIN, PERF, CANARY	DZ	WBM10630	\$2.63	WB MASON	Y	
119	PAD, EASEL, RULED, 24X32, 1", 25/PD	EA	PAC74610	\$1.27	PACON	Y	
120	PAD, LEGAL RULED, PERF, CANARY	DZ	WBM40000	\$3.87	WB MASON	Y	
121	PAD, LETTER RULED, PERF, CANARY	DZ	WBM10630	\$2.63	WB MASON	Y	
122	PAD, WRITING, LETTER, WHITE	DZ	WBM20630	\$1.94	WB MASON	Y	
123	PAPER PLATES - 8.5" (125 PK)	PK	DXEUX9WSPK	\$5.27	DIXIE	Y	
124	PAPER PLATES - 8.5" (500 PK)	PK	DXEUX9WS	\$20.94	DIXIE	Y	
125	PAPER PLATES - 8.5" (1000 PK)	PK	DXEUX9PATH	\$40.65	DIXIE	Y	
126	PEN, UNI-BALL, DLX, FINE, RD	EA	UBC60042	\$0.24	UNIBALL	Y	PRICED AS EA, SOLD AS DZ
127	PEN, UNI-BALL, DLX, FINE, BLUE	EA	UBC60041	\$0.24	UNIBALL	Y	PRICED AS EA, SOLD AS DZ
128	PEN, UNI-BALL, DLX, MCR, BLK	EA	UBC60040	\$0.24	UNIBALL	Y	PRICED AS EA, SOLD AS DZ
129	PEN, CUSHION BARREL, BLUE	DZ	UNV15531	\$1.74	UNIVERSAL	Y	
130	PEN, CUSHION BARREL, BLACK	DZ	UNV15530	\$1.92	UNIVERSAL	Y	
131	PEN, ROUND STIC, MEDIUM, BLACK	DZ	UNV27410	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
132	PEN, ROUND STIC GRIP, PURPLE	DZ	BICGSMG11PE	\$0.87	BIC	Y	
133	PEN, ROUND STIC, MED, BLUE	DZ	UNV27411	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
134	PEN, ROUND STIC, MED, RED	DZ	UNV27412	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
135	PEN, GEL, FINE PT, 0.5MM, BLACK	DZ	ZEB46710	\$4.10	ZEBRA	Y	
136	PEN, UNI-GEL, MEDIUM ,BLACK	EA	UNV15530	\$0.16	UNIVERSAL	Y	PRICED AS EA, SOLD AS DZ
137	PEN, UNI-GEL, MEDIUM, BLUE	EA	UNV39913	\$0.30	UNIVERSAL	Y	PRICED AS EA, SOLD AS DZ
138	PEN, BALL, MEDIUM, BLUE	DZ	UNV27411	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
139	PEN, BALL, MEDIUM, BLACK	DZ	UNV27410	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
140	PEN, BALL, MEDIUM, RED	DZ	UNV27412	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	
141	PEN, BALL, MEDIUM ,RED	DZ	UNV27412	\$1.02	UNIVERSAL	Y	

**OFFICE SUPPLIES BID  
OCTOBER 1, 2020 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

W.B. MASON CO., INC.							
	Item Description	Unit Size	Vendor Item #	Bid Price	Brand Name	Qty Limit Y/N	Comments
142	PEN, RETRACTABLE, MEDIUM, RED	DZ	PENBK440B	\$2.50	PENTEL	Y	
143	GEL PENS, RETRACTABLE BLUE, MEDIUM	DZ	UNV39913	\$3.58	UNIVERSAL	Y	
144	GEL PENS, RETRACTABLE BLACK, MED PT	DZ	UNV15530	\$1.92	UNIVERSAL	Y	
145	PENCIL, TICONDEROGA, #1[T]	DZ	DIX13881	\$0.77	DIXON	Y	
146	PENCIL, WOOD, WARRIOR, #2, BLACK	DZ	UNV55400	\$0.81	UNIVERSAL	Y	
147	PENCIL, CRAYOLA, LONG	ST	CYO684012	\$1.73	CRAYOLA	Y	
148	PENCIL SHARPENER, ELECTRIC, BLACK	EA	BOSEPS4BK	\$6.06	STANLEY BOSTITCH	Y	
149	PORTFOLIO, LETTER, 2-POCKET, ASST (25)	BX	OXF57513	\$2.84	OXFORD	Y	
150	PORTFOLIO, LETTER, 2-PKT, LIGHT BLUE (25)	BX	OXF57511	\$2.84	OXFORD	Y	
151	POSTCARDS, LSR, 4X6, WHITE	BX	AVE5389	\$6.14	AVERY	Y	
152	RUBBERBANDS, SIZE 33, 1 LB	PK	UNV00133	\$1.27	UNIVERSAL	Y	
153	RUBBERBANDS, SIZE 33, 1 LB.	PK	UNV00133	\$1.27	UNIVERSAL	Y	
154	RULER, 12" PLASTIC, ASST	EA	ACM13862	\$0.25	ACME	Y	
155	RULER, WOOD, 12", METRIC & INCH	EA	ACM10375	\$0.34	ACME	Y	
156	RULER, PLASTIC, 6IN, ASST	EA	ACM00412	\$0.11	ACME	Y	
157	RULER, 12" DBL BEVELED, WN	EA	LEO77551	\$0.19	CHARLES LEONARD	Y	
158	SCISSORS, 8" STRAIGHT, ORANGE	EA	ACM40618	\$0.81	ACME	Y	
159	SHEARS, STRAIGHT, 8-1/2, STAINLESS, BLACK	EA	ACM13135	\$0.83	ACME	Y	
160	SHEET PROTECTOR, LTR, STAND, CLR (50)	BX	UNV21124	\$0.44	UNIVERSAL	Y	
161	SHEET PROTECTOR, HVY, NO GLARE	BX	UNV21129	\$0.59	UNIVERSAL	Y	
162	POUCH, LTR SZ, 3MIL	BX	SWI3745022	\$3.38	SWINGLINE	Y	
163	STAPLES, STANDARD, CHISEL POINT	BX	UNV79000	\$0.71	UNIVERSAL	Y	
164	STAPLE REMOVER	EA	UNV00700	\$0.04	UNIVERSAL	Y	
165	STAPLER, DELUXE, STANDARD, BLACK	EA	SWI40501	\$1.62	SWINGLINE	Y	
166	STAPLER, HEAVY DUTY, 415, GRAY	EA	SWI39005	\$7.59	SWINGLINE	Y	

